

STATE OF TENNESSEE **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** 6th FLOOR, ANDREW JOHNSON TOWER 710 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY NASHVILLE, TN 37243-0375

KEVIN HUFFMAN COMMISSIONER

PUBLICITY AND WEBSITE PERMISSION

The State of Tennessee Department of Education Division of Career and Technical Education website is one of the primary modes of communication for our students, instructors and others. We understand the global nature of the internet and concerns for protection and privacy; accordingly, we ask your permission to use images of your child within our State Department of Education and/or Career and Technical Student Organization publications and/or website should we desire. Images of students, instructors, Department of Education employees, parents, and others used in publications and on our website may be included when they are involved in projects, when they are in groups (classrooms, conferences, activities, contests, or clubs), or when their student group receives recognition at the local, regional, state, or national level. The web site will not include last names, but will use student's first names only for the student's protection; however publications may use the student's entire name.

Permission to use student's image: Parent's withholding permission should not sign. I hereby grant permission to use my child's image, name, and/or selected school materials (projects, papers, art work) in publications and on the Department of Education web site.

Name of Student

BILL HASLAM

GOVERNOR

(Please Print)

Signature of parent or guardian (or student signature if over 18)

Date

Permission to use images of instructors and/or other adult participants:

I hereby grant permission to use my image or name in publications and on the Department Education web site.

Signature

Date